Figure and borrows in the Endead solution of the state of the second solution and the state of the second solution of the state of the second solution of the se Con Detail 2. To allow the property of the pro WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

SIOUX FALLS SERVICING CENTERS 29750 DISC FRANCE CONSTRUCTION 21 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1

4909 EAST PETH STREET, IS A SUBJECT OF THE CORPUS OF THE CORPUS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT SIOUX FALLS; SO 57110 c Issuletive asendatifibra ett. (la ligoretia bric la lacioni a erit sub nenc countries are secureties de la les martynes es

Loan Number: 940-2-390-405377

Funder for Toxes and insurercal Supplies to Controller or to alwriten Indies by Leader, Bonower

AS JELOT TO THE CHARGE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY) tien on the Property. (a) yearly lesseatell poyments or ground renth on the Bronerty. If edgy, to yearly

## Acte This mannish soft as the institute of

## the the NOVUS Financial Corporation of the large control of the theorem of the th

THIS Deed of Trust is made to receive each people of the brush, 7, 1998 and the brush of o

among the Trustor, (herein "Borrower"). Research and JERRY A. COBB and KATHRYN R COBB

Builde animante la corat de colo 4 HUSBAND AND WIFE

with the Property Vesting/Relationship of

whose mailing address is the body one of the free ways 5425 Shirsts Way 11 television of the ways there

Mose framing accress to
They does not provide the provide superior to the control of the control

the Trustee (herein "Trustee") and school and MAMMONS & MILLS, ATTORNEYS

traction of the second second in the second second second second second service used to the second s

con a lan be sa foan's Suite 280 to tempt a senupor wat redu-

da kerke mariji ili keli sumarajid. Hamijir pi seraje (ismi **Eugene, DA 97401**5) sekadiji keli ad ke

and the Beneficiary (herein "Lender") 15. Spans 200 NOVUS Financial Corporation and the Beneficiary (herein "Lender") 15. Spans 200 NOVUS Financial Corporation and consideration of the control of the c

detail considered by a constraint of the state of the sta MAXIMULE ALVOUNT SECURED: Twenty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Ninsty-Seven and 46/100 Dollars (\$25,897.48) eli voltaza antiputi o maccina el regiona qua aportanti a concentra de monte del superior vicini o el proprior el superior vicini o el proprior el superior vicini del proprior el superior vicini de sup

## THIS AGRICEMENT IS A SECOND DEED OF TRUST IN QUANTIFICATION OF YEAR OF THE QUARTER

Borrower, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustels, in trust; with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon and Jack reports 22 requires prepared in the county of Klamath, State of Oregon

PARCEL 1 OF LAND PARTITION 51-94, FILED DECEMBER 29, 1994 IN KLAMATH COUNTY CLERK OFFICE, SITUATED IN A PORTION OF TRACT NO. 65, FAIR ACRES SUBDIVISION NO. 1, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON, APN: TAX MAP : 1809-035DD TAX LOT \$1801

which has the address of:

and consideration paragraphs; (find, to inverse due; fourth, to mirr on, due; 5425 Sharta Way

(herein "Property Address") TOGETHER with all other improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights and water stock. and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the Property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the Property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, logether with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property:"

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indet tedness evidenced by Borrower's note of even date herewith (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of Twanty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Seven and 46/100 Dollars (\$25,697.48), with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indet tedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on February 7, 2008; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein

varing at the cine of application for the long ascurage by the Deed of Trust program ANY REFERIENCES in this Deed oil Trust to the "Note" shall be deamed to geter to the Agreement, and any references in this Deed of Trust to notes and promisacry notes shall include lour agreements, as applicable. At references or interest shall be desirted to include tinance charges. All references to the "Security Instrument" shall be deemed to refer to this Deed of Trust. believe reactions of receiving

OR - FRFT Deed of Trust-09/01/96

BORROVER covenants that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, except for the encumbrance of record approved by Lender Borrower will warrant and defend generally the trile to the Property against all claims and clemands, subject to any declarations, essement or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

## COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Agreement, and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note.
- Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds") for: (a) yearly taites and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard or property insurance premiums; (d) yearly flood insurance premiums, if any; (e) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any, and (f) any sums payable by Sorrower to Lender, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 9, in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums. These items are called "Escrow items." Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount a Lender for a federally related mortgage loan may require for Borrower's escrow account under the federal Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974 an amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq. ("RESPA"), unless another law that applies to the Funcs sets a lesser amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is such an institution) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items. Lender may not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a one-time charge for an independent real estate tax reporting service used by Lender in connection with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lander may agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds, showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law, if the amount of the Funds held by Lentier at any time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow items when due, Lender may so notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make up the deficiency in no more than twelve monthly payments, at Lender's sole discretion. To be self-one below near a self-self-self-on to come of

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If, under paragraph 22, Lender shail acquire or sell the Property, Lender, prior to the acquisition or sale of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition or sale as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust

- Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied: first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, to amounts payable under paragraph 2; third, to interest due, fourth, to principal due; and last, to any late charges due under the Note. is sneath Way
- Prior Mortgags or Deed of Trust. Borrower promises to perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust, or other security instrument which has priority over this Deed of Trust ("Prior Encumbrarice"), including Borrower's promise to make payments when due. Borrower shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of any Prior Encumbrance by which the Prior Encumbrance or the indebtedness secured by the Prior Encumbrance is modified, amended, extended, or renewed without the prior writter, consent of Lender. Borrower, shall neither request nor accept any further advances under any Prior Encumbrance without the prior written consent of Lender, wiregend blee dis-
- Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust and lessehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Borrower making payment, when due, clirectly to the payee or through escrow if secrow is provided for payment. Upon request of Lender, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due and in the event Borrower makes payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. (15) incoract

Borrower shall promptly-clischarge any lien that has priority over this Deed of Trust not disclosed to Lender in writing at the time of application for the loan secured by this Deed of Trust provided that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien actong as Bornowar shall (a) agree in writing to the payment of the chiligution secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or (b) in good faith contest such lien by, or distend enforcement of such lien in legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement na processings. Tarif to benthain of nater of permuen out here. The mains of Page 2 of 7

OR - FRIFT Dised of Trust-09/01/96

7703 8049

FOLDINGO - ROTT TO CONTACTORS (\$ 000

of the lien or forfeituse of the Property or any party thereof, or (c) secure from the holder of such prior lien an agreement in form satisfactory to Lender subordinating such lier to this Deed of Trust.

6. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and other hazarçis as Lender may require and in such anicunts and for such periods as Lender may require. Unless Lender in writing requires otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy. The amount of coverage shall be no less than Borrower's credit limit under the Agreement plus the full amount of any superior lien on the Property. elevarion militar

The Insurance carrier providing Insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided that such approval shall not be unreasonably withfield. All premiums on insurance policies shall be pald by Borrower, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in layor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible, and the security of this Deed of Trust is not hereby impaired, if such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Direct of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lander within thirty (30) days after a notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property of to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust as absococced to notice on your trust

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, siny application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due dute of the payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such payments. If under paragraph 18 hereof Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition, to pack to neclearity

7. Occupancy & Use; Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application; Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty (60) days after the execution of this Decid of Trust and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise agrees in writing, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or impair the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall be in default if any forfeiture action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's good faith judgment could result in forfeiture of the Property or otherwise materially impair the lien created by this Deed of Trust or Lendar's security interest. Borrower may cure such a default and reinstate, as provided in paragraph 23, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender's good faith determination, precludes for feiture of the Borrower's interest in the Property or other material impairment of the lien created by this Deed of Trust or Lender's security interest. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially talse or maccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the lean evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Deed of Trust is on a lessehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee tills to the Property, the lease told and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

2. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the covenants and agreements contained in the Agreement or this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commerced which materially affects Londer's interest in the Property, Including, but hot limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements of proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent; then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to project Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable altorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 8, with interest thereon, shall become additional indibtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear internat from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on the outstanding principal under the Agreement uplots paymer to furterest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts abali bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 8 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take

action her funder. Any action taken by Lender under this paragraph 8 shall not cure any breach Borrower may have committed of any coverant or agreement under this Dead of Trust.

- 9. Mortgage insurance. If Lender requires mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrowel shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in effect. If, for any reason, the mortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in effect, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortglige insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage insurer approved by Lender. If substantially equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available. Borrower shall pay to Lender each month a sum equal to one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurarice premium being paid by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a loss reserve in lieu of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve payments may no longer be required, at the option of Lender, if mortgage insurance coverage (in the amount and for the period that Lender requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and is obtained. Borrower shall pay the premitims required to maintain insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for moltgage insurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law.
- 10. Irreprection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefore related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 11. Contlemnation. The proceeds of any sward or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

in the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower falls to respond to Lender within thirty (30) days after the date each notice is malled; Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Liniess Lender and Borrowsk otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such payments. Bos G sim to

- 12. Borrower not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commerce proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Elorrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right to remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right to remedy.
- 13. Successors and Assigns Sound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights herrunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lander and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Deed of Trust is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower, if a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.
- 15. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided in this Deed of Trust shall be given by personally delivering such notice to Borrower or by mailing such notice by first class mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lencler may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lander when given in the manner designated
- 16. (Willown; Governing Law; Severability. This form of Deed of Trust combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform (sovenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform dead of trust povering real property. This Dead of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which OR - FRFT Deed of Thist-De/01/86 repress insuper library is characteristical periods and orthogonal property of the company of

Account Number: 940-2-390-405377

Account number: 940-2-350-465377
The Property is located, except to the extent pre-empted by tedleral law, in the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust conflicts with applicable law, such that not affect other provisions of this Deed of Truit which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust are declared to be severable.

- 17. Bornower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished with a conformed copy of the Agreement and this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 18. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial interest in Sprower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lander's prior written consent, Lander may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Deed of Trust.
- If Lander exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrover notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than thiny (30) days from the data the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, if Borrower falls to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period. Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Deed of Trust without further notice or demand on Borrower. ATTURNO DESCRIPTION AND CONTRACTOR
- 19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Deed of Trust) may be sold one or more times without prior rictics to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Deed of thust. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 15 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law.
- 20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or parmit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Electower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, arrything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two (2) sentences shall not apply to the presence, use or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Froperty is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary actions in accordance with Environmental Lawretnes said to time rework of the law

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

- 21. Post Judgment. Borrowar agrees that the interest rate payable after a judgment is entered on the Note or in an action of mortgage foreclosure, shall be the rate stated in the Note or, if the State does not permit the Lender to charge the Note rate, then the judgment rate required under applicable law shall apply.
- Any advances made by Lender affer a judgment is intered on the Note or in an action of mortgage foreclosure, including but not limited to payments of insurance premiums and real estate taxes, shall become additional indebtedness of the Borrower and shall continue to be the obligation of the Borrower thranen of Loan Purpose, actrowyr dismantir that the proclinical indicates exempted by action

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as fol-32. Hidura to this Does of Track Mure or apole adentiare axecuted by Boltowar last reco lows:

22. Anceleration; Remedien. In the event of a default hereunder, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums accured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 22 including, but riot limited to, reasonable atforney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lighter shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall mail copies of such notice to the person and in the manner prescribed by applicable law. Trustee shall give public notice of sale to the persons and in the manner prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone the sale of all of any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale,

Irustee shall deliver to this purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any coverteen or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the 'irustee's deed shall be prima factor evidence or the truth of the statements made therein. This is shall supply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's end attorney's fees and cost of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess if any, to the person of persons legally entitled thereto.

- 23. Element's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lentler's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to five (5) days before the sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust (a). Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust, the Agreement or notes securing Future Advances, if any, and no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses, as allowed by Oregon law, incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and fees. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 24. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 22 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 22 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's less, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 25. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee, upon receipt of the fee then charged by Trustee for the issuance of reconveyances, shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay the fee then charged by the Trustee for the issuance of reconveyances and all costs of recordation.
- 26. Substitute Trustee. Lender, at Lender's option, may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor Trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor Trustee shall succeed to all title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.
- 27. Request for Notice. Borrower requests that copies of the notice of default and notice of sale be sent to Borrower's address which is the Property Address.
- 28. No Meiger. There shall be no merger of the interest or eletate created by this Deed of Trust with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without
- 29. Walver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.
- 30. Fixture Filing. This Deed of Trust constitutes a financing statement filed as a fixture filing in the Official Records of the County Recorder of the county in which the Property is located with respect to any and all fixtures included within the term "Property" as used in this Deed of Trust and with respect to any goods or other personal property that may now or hereafter become such fixtures.
- 31. Affirmation of Loan Purpose. Borrower warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described Note and this Deed of Trust are primarily for the Borrower's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes.
- 32. Riders to this Deed of Trust. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend find supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider(s) were a part of this Deed of Trust [applicable rider(s) shown checked below]

	Condominium Rider
	1-4 Family Rider.
	issi
	aues en mosco la be recorde in anche countil sedicin de propieny in porce par instruction de consideration d
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BORROWER has executed this Dead of Trust, and consider the second state of the second
/= <u>2</u>	Emy // 195 u kno spaic X24 Autent to retaining stort are all attended to the control of the cont
٤	TARRY A COBB'S SIGNATURE TO BISHOUR VENTURE OF TO BE SOUTH OF THE STATE OF THE STAT
	OR PRET Deed of Trust-09/01/96 a tauto year partness as the tauto tauto and supplies the visit of the South Control of the South Contro
	Page 8 67 7

Miloya Joon to real traff. By

Account Number: 940-2-390-405977

C	SATHRINA KATHRINA	COSB'S SIG	CLG MATURE		DATE	<u>8-58</u>	
	STATIE OF OF	iegón jue	NCIAL DISTRIC	SS:			
5	On this 94 personally app	day of _ <i>E</i>	EBRUARY ERRY A. C.	19 <i>98</i> 66 Ø KM	, belore me, the unders ເຂນະ K. Cabb.	igned, a Notar	y Public
			erson(s) whose finey executed t	ne same.	subscribed to the fore		
<b>)</b>	My Commissio		<u> </u>	Notary I	ediseau J. C rubilo for Oregon pai: <u>Klamath</u>	<u>lebley</u>	
	TO TRIVE	NOTAFIYE COMMISS	Kial Seal Aita Ackley Riblic>Oregon Boh No. 301770 Nexpires Jul. 1, 201 Breed Reseas	<b>X</b>	oa: <u>Klamath</u>	Falls.	Oregon
	all other indet cancel said re	stedness sec ote or Notes	ured by this De and this Deed	ed of Trust, have of Trust, which a	eed of Trust. Said Note of been paid in full. You are delivered hereby, and Trust to the person or p	are hereby dir d to reconvey,	ected to without
	Date:						
	DECORPORADIO		Nice below inis LAMATH: ss	Ura reservad i	or Lender and Recorde		
	or Unition. C			it American i	itie .	the 13	
	record at reques	of	2 24	and the second			Unii
ed for	record at request February \$45.00	A.D., 19			A. M., and duly reco	orded in Vol	M98